[AVKERT

oil treatment

TANK CLEANING
REFERENCE LIST

MAIN REFERENCES AND CUSTOMER



TANKS CAPACITY AND PRODUCTS CONTAINED
CLEANED BY BIORECOIL TREATMENT (UP TO GAS FREE)

CUSTOMER

ENI
Gela Refinery (CL)

ENI
Gela Refinery (CL)

ERG ISAB

Northern Refinery Priolo Gargallo (SR)

ERG ISAB
(for IREOS IONICA)
South Refinery Priolo Gargallo (SR)

RAM Q8/ENI
Milazzo Refinery (ME)

EXXON MOBIL Sarpom
Quiliano Tank Farm (SV)

EXXON MOBIL
Augusta Refinery (SR)

EXXON MOBIL Sarpom
Trecate Refinery (NO)

EXXON MOBIL RAFFINAGE
Fos sur Mer Refinery (FRANCE)

EXXON MOBIL NORGE
Slagen Refinery (NORWAY)

Tk CAPACITY

20.000
150.000
100.000

50.000

86.000

20.000

50.000

50.000
100.000
100.000
160.000

36.000

50.000

50.000
60.000
60.000

40.000

90.000
90.000
90.000
13.000
32.000
50.000

PRODUCT

Crude Oil
Crude OQil
Crude OQil

Fuel Oil
Fuel Oil

Fuel Qil
Crude OQil
Fuel Oil

Fuel Oil
Crude OQil

Crude Oil
Fuel Oil
Crude Oil
Fuel Oil

Slop

Fuel Qil
Crude Oil
Crude Oil
Crude Oil

Fondo Vacuum
Crude OQil

Crude Oil
Crude Oil
Crude OQil

Crude OQil

Crude Oil
Crude Oil
Crude Oil
Slop
Crude Oil
Crude Oil
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oil treatment



TOTAL CONGO
Oil Terminal - Pointe Noire (CONGO)

TOTAL
Tank Farm Gravellines FLANDERS (FRANCE)

TAMOIL
Collombey Refinery (SWITZERLAND)

TAMOIL
Raffineria di Collombey (SWITZERLAND)

IPLOM

Busalla Refinery (Genova)

IPLOM
Fegino Tank Farm (Genova)

IES Spa

Mantova Refinery

ISAB LUKOIL
PRIOLO Refinery (SIRACUSA)

TRANSPETRO Angra dos Reis Terminal -

Rio de Janeiro

90.000
90.000
90.000
Vasche API
90.000
90.000
90.000
90.000
90.000
90.000
90.000
90.000
90.000
90.000
90.000

15.000

15.000
35.000
30.000
15.000
20.000
20.000
20.000
20.000
20.000
20.000
20.000
20.000
20.000

7.000
20.000

8.200
65.000

8.000
65.000
15.000
15.800
15.800

1.000

5.000
60.000
50.000

90.000

90.000

Crude OQil
Crude OQil

Crude Oil

Crude Oil
Crude Oil
Crude Oil
Crude Oil
Crude Oil
Crude Oil
Crude Oil
Crude Oil
Crude Oil
Crude Oil
Crude Oil

Fuel Oil

Crude Oil
Crude Oil
Crude Oil
Crude Oil
Crude Oil
Crude Oil
Virgin Naphta
Benzina
Slop
Virgin Naphta
Virgin Naphta
Crude Oil
Crude Oil
Fondo Vacuum
Virgin Naphta
Diesel
Gasoline

Diesel
Crude OQil

Crude Oil
Crude Oil
Crude Oil
Slop
Slop
Crude Oil

Slop
Crude Oil

Crude Oil
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