

## TANK CLEANING REFERENCE LIST

TANK CLEANING PROCESS

WITH HYDROCARBONS RECOVERY

AND REDUCTION OF RESIDUAL SLUDGE

using BioRecOil® Process

MAIN REFERENCES AND CUSTOMER

## TANKS CAPACITY AND PRODUCTS CONTAINED CLEANED BY BIORECOIL TREATMENT (UP TO GAS FREE)

CUSTOMER	Tk CAPACITY (m <sup>3</sup> )	PRODUCT
ENI	75.000	Crude Oil
Gela Refinery (CL)	45.000	Crude Oil
<b>ENI</b> Gela Refinery (CL)	50.000	Crude Oil
	25.000	Fuel Oil
	28.000	Fuel Oil
	25.000	Fuel Oil
	36.000	Crude Oil
<b>ERG ISAB</b> Northern Refinery Priolo Gargallo (SR)	57.000	Fuel Oil
	20.000	Fuel Oil
	150.000	Crude Oil
	100.000	Crude Oil
	50.000	Fuel Oil
	86.000	Crude Oil
	20.000	Fuel Oil
<b>ERG ISAB</b> (for IREOS IONICA) South Refinery Priolo Gargallo (SR)	50.000	Slop
<b>RAM Q8/ENI</b> Milazzo Refinery (ME)	50.000	Fuel Oil
	100.000	Crude Oil
	100.000	Crude Oil
	160.000	Crude Oil
	36.000	Fondo Vacuum
EXXON MOBIL Sarpom Quiliano Tank Farm (SV)	50.000	Crude Oil
	50.000	Crude Oil
EXXON MOBIL Augusta Refinery (SR)	60.000	Crude Oil
	60.000	Crude Oil
<b>EXXON MOBIL Sarpom</b> Trecate Refinery (NO)	40.000	Crude Oil
<b>EXXON MOBIL RAFFINAGE</b> Fos sur Mer Refinery (FRANCE)	90.000	Crude Oil
	90.000	Crude Oil
	90.000	Crude Oil
	13.000	Slop
EXXON MOBIL NORGE	32.000	Crude Oil
Slagen Refinery (NORWAY)	50.000	Crude Oil



TOTAL CONGO Oil Terminal – Pointe Noire (CONGO)	90.000	Crude Oil
	90.000	Crude Oil
	90.000	Crude Oil
	Vasche API	
	90.000	Crude Oil
	90.000	Crude Oil
	90.000	Crude Oil
<b>TOTAL</b> Tank Farm Gravellines FLANDERS (FRANCE)	90.000	Crude Oil
	90.000	Crude Oil
TAMOIL Collombey Refinery (SWITZERLAND)	15.000	Fuel Oil
	15.000	Crude Oil
TAMOIL	35.000	Crude Oil
Raffineria di Collombey (SWITZERLAND)	30.000	Crude Oil
	15.000	Crude Oil
	20.000	Crude Oil
<b>IPLOM</b> Busalla Refinery (Genova)	20.000	Crude Oil
	20.000	Virgin Naphta
	20.000	Benzina
	20.000	Slop
	20.000	
	20.000	Virgin Naphta
	20.000	Crude Oil
	20.000	Crude Oil
	7.000	Fondo Vacuum
	20.000	Virgin Naphta
	8.200	Diesel
	65.000	Gasoline
	8.000	Diesel
IPLOM	65.000	Crude Oil
Fegino Tank Farm (Genova)	15.000	Crude Oil
	15.800	Crude Oil
	15.800	Crude Oil
IES Spa	1.000	Slop
Mantova Refinery	5.000	Slop
ISAB LUKOIL	60.000	Crude Oil
PRIOLO Refinery (SIRACUSA)	50.000	Slop
<b>TRANSPETRO</b> Angra dos Reis Terminal -	90.000	Crude Oil
Rio de Janeiro	90.000	Crude Oil
	90.000	



